

100909899

Attorney Docket Number <u>3633-432</u>

## Box Assignment

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Florenz KITTEL; Helmut KRUMM; Herbert JOERIS	Name: Saint Gobain Vitrage					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No	Address: Les Miroirs, 18 avenue d' Alsace, F-92400 Courbevoie					
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 11-18-98	Country (if other than USA): FRANCE					
	RECEIVED Publishing Division					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	NOV 1 8 1998					
□ Other						
Execution Date: October 29, 30 and November 3, 1998	<b>16</b>					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/750,601	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1					
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	40E					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Allan A. Fanucci, 30,256  Name of Person Signing Reg No.  Signature	g information is true and correct and any attached copy  (42,234)  November   8					
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet: 3					
Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignment					

REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0978

DC1 - 204426.1

RECEIVED

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as below named inventors. WE, ASSIGNORS, are the original, first and joint inventors of the invention in

## PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR POST-SHAPING AN EXTRUDED PROFILE APPLIED ONTO AN OBJECT

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States and which

and the second of the second o	Publishing Division			
was filed in the United States on December 13, 1996, Serial No. 08/750,601 is identified by Pennic & Edmonds LLP docket no. 3633-432 is the national phase of PCT international application PCT/FR95/00807	NOV 1 8 1998			
filed on 19 June 1995 and amended under PCT Article 19 on (if appl	licable) 16			
and WHEREAS, SAINT GOBAIN VITRAGE, having a principal place of business at "Les ! F-92400 Courbevoie, FRANCE, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, titl the said invention and said application in the United States:	Miroirs", 18, avenue d'Alsace, e and interest in, to and under			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, ASSIGNORS, have solid assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the unite right, tide and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, retramination certificates and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;				
AND WE, ASSIGNORS, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of United States to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reaccordance with the terms of this instrument.	Patents and Trademarks of the epresentatives and assigns, in			
AND WE, ASSIGNORS, HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to cassigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict	convey the entire interest berein herewith.			
AND WE, ASSIGNORS, HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will comm lis successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inv	unicate to the said ASSIGNEE, ention, and testify in any legal			

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and applications and reaxamination papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

Inventor (signature)

Wimess (signature)

Witness (signature)

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Florenz KITTEL

Inventor (print name)

Ulvike Burtholomous Wines (name)

Address: Lothcief 1, 52146 Warselen, GERMANY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed his/her/their signature(s).

PBDC-123627.1

PATENT REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0979

## PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP DOCKET NO. 3633-432

2,	Helmut KRUMM Inventor (print name) Address: Lohmühlnstrasse 2, 52074 Aach	Inventor (signature)  SI, GERMANY	<u>Alc 64 1998</u> (Date)
	MARTINA BLASS	H. Blass	11/03/1998
	Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)
	Ulrihe Bartholomans	h. Batto windows	11/03/1998
	Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)
<b>}</b> .	Herbert JOERIS Inventor (print name) Address: Helleter Feldchen 60, 52146 Wi	Medest Jeans Inventor (signature) Inscien. GERMANY 1	Oct. 30 139 & (Date)
	Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	$\times 0$ ct. 30. 1998 (Date) $\times 10/30/9$ §
	Winess (name)	Witness (signature)	$\frac{\langle 10/30/93\rangle}{\text{(Date)}}$

-2-

PKDC-125427, (

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0980